

Proclamation

R. J. "Sam" Huston graduated from the University of Minnesota with a degree in civil engineering in 1952 and has been a member in good standing of the Society of WHEREAS:

Professional Engineers for over 30 years; and

Sam Huston served his country well as a lieutenant in the United States Mavy and continues to be an active member in the VFw, Eagles, and American Legion; and WHEREAS:

Sam Huston has owned and operated the Harley Davidson dealersnip in St. Cloud for WHEREAS:

thirteen years; and

Sam Huston has been a member of the West Side Progressive Club for five years, a member of the St. Cloud Rotary Club for thirteen years, and has participated in WHEREAS:

numerous charitable fundraising events; and

Sam Huston has faithfully served the people of the freat City of St. Cloud as their WHEREAS:

mayor since 1980; and

Joan anderson Grows
SECRETARY OF STATE

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday, January 26, 1987, to be

R. J. "SAM" HUSTON DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my IN MITNESS WHEREOF, I have nereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-second day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred tnirtleth.

STATE SY VIEW OF STATE

FILED

EEB 2 1986

37913 frem anderens those